CK40DT 2-5 TON INDOOR COILS
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
1  Furnaces with the same letter designation physically match the indoor coil.
I N D O O R  C O I L S
CK40DT
Downflow | Cased | Quantum™ Coil | TXV Furnished | R-410A / R-454B
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
2 to 5 Tons
Form Number 211072 | May 2024
Supersedes all previous versions
NOTE -  Coils are furnished with a factory installed R-410A expansion valve. As an option, a R-454B expansion valve
may be substituted. See  page 5.
NOTE -  See R-454B Refrigerant Conversion Table on page 5 for additional components required for conversion.
C K 40 D T - 42 A - 01
Series
40 = Quantum™ Coil
Unit Type
C = Indoor Coil
Refrigerant Compatibility
K = R-454B Compatible
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Nominal Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
50/60 = 4/5 tons
60 = 5 tons
Revision Level
01 = R-410A TXV installed
Cabinet
D = Downflow/Cased
Metering Device
T =  Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R-410A refrigerant (non-bleed port)
CK40DT-01 | 2 to 5 Ton Indoor Coils  | Page 2
APPROVALS
• Tested with matching air conditioners and heat pump units in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental test room in
accordance with AHRI Standard 210/240-2023
• AHRI Certified system match-ups and expanded ratings, visit www.LennoxPros.com
• Air resistance tests from Lennox Laboratory air test chamber
NOTE – Coils can be field configured for use with R-454B refrigerant during the initial installation only. Coils may not be
modified after initial installation.
WARRANTY
• All other covered components:
• Limited five years in residential installations
• Limited one year in non-residential installations
NOTE - Refer to Lennox® Basic Limited Warranty at www.Lennox.com for additional details.
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
CONTENTS
AIR RESISTANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
DIMENSIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
DIMENSIONS - FURNACE/COIL COMBINED DIMENSIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
FEATURES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES - ORDER SEPARATELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
OPTIONAL R-454B TXV SUBSTITUTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SPECIFICATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
• 2 to 5 ton nominal sizes